Ordinary Resolution under section 13 & Section
61 of the Company Act,. 2013 was passed by
members through postal Ballot dated 23.03.2021
for re-classification of Authorised Share Capital of
the Company, resulting into change of Authorised
Share Capital of the Company from the existing
Rs.23,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Three Crores)
divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crores Fifty lacs)
Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each and 8,00,000 (Eight
Lacs) Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each to
Rs.23,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Three crore)
divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares
of Rs.10 each and 3,00,000 (Three Lacs)
Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each.

FOR DMK ASSOCIAFOR DMK ASSOCIAFOR DMK ASSOCIAFOR DMK ASSOCIAFOR DMK ASSOCIATESTESTESTESTES
COMPCOMPCOMPCOMPCOMPANY SECRETANY SECRETANY SECRETANY SECRETANY SECRETARIESARIESARIESARIESARIES